X1-695

There implies then to

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date lug. 11/13 Our Pile No. Int. 695 YAMASHITA, Kenichi (Surname in Block letters) P/W A-625 Registration No. 11063 Date Evacuated Naturelized - Cenedian-Born - National (check) trinel May 16/82 Present Address RETURNED TO JAPAN S.S. GENERAL MEIGS 17th JUNE, 1946 Married - Single (check) Name of Husband oku Name of Father Monno Names of Children under 16 Requested by J. Spratt Registered with Custodian Additional Information Fisherman Quener of P.R. 191 Maral # P.R. 000-1.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 695

Kanichi YAMASHITA

P/W A-625

The above noted Japanese person was the owner of the vessel "M. K. " PR 0430 PR 809, which was sold to Messrs. J. H. Todd & Sons Limited, Victoria, for the sum of \$375.00, and the balance of the purchase price, namely \$250.00, was paid into this office for the account of Kanichi Yamashita.

This Internee was also the owner of vessel "Chatham Maid", which was sold by him to Messrs. J. H. Todd & Sons Limited for the sum of \$875.00. Funds in connection with this sale were paid to K. Yamashita on April 2, 1942.

At the present time, the only of this Internee appears to be a \$5.00 credit balance with the Custodian, being a refund of expenses incurred in connection with the seizure and removal from Skeena River to Tuck's Inlet of the M.V. Chatham Maid.

No property interests, other than the above-mentioned, are found on this file.

Certified to be in accordance with information obtained at this date.

J. Foy

May 14, 1946

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: Dec. 30, 1943

Name: Kenichi YAMASHITA

8W/A 625

Reg. No. //063 File: 695

Boat File No.: JFVDC 270

Name of Vessel: "Chatham Maid# 28' x 7' x 3'5", Vivian 15 HP (1933)

Lie. or Reg. No.: R 191 (No Port of Registry, may be fishing license)
Prince Rupert 1911, according to Survey report.

PR.000-I This is wrong as numbers start at 001

Owner's Valuation: \$875.00

JFVDC Valuation: \$633.00 Survey No. PR-1

Custodian Valuation: Not valued

Date of Sale: March 30th, 1942.

Purchaser: J. H. Todd & Sons Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: No copy on file

Selling Price: \$875.00

Paid to JFVDC mexicustediam: \$775.00 (See below)

Supervision Costs: \$11.25

Belance due Owner: \$763.75

Paid to: K. Yamashita on April 2, 1942.

Location of Boat at Sale: Prince Rupert

Claims Against Canadian Govt.: None

Additional Information: The purchasers deducted \$100.00 from the money due the vendor, to pay a balance due J.H. Todd & Sons Ltd. on gillnets.

CLAIN

November 20, 1944

CREDITOR: Kenichi YAMASHITA, 11063 FILE:

Internee 695

DEBTOR:

Canadian Government

AMOUNT:

\$5.00

Expenses incurred in connection with the seizure and removal from Skeena River to Tuck's Inlet of the M/V "Chatham Maid"

Gm

BENOFARDOR BE- 63.008

Elle to. 695

Rent cel Tanksinga

2/1 A-625

tiene en les électes de l'16 aprilier de la boue

noted Versions person.

Correction obtained to this date.

Hew 1/2 1976

Petawawa Internment Camp Petawawa, Ontario,

		-12-	y 30	1942.
S ta tem	ent of Assets & Li	abilities as	C	
*/N Y- 7.7.9	T YAMAS	HITA K	ENICHI	
A BANK ACCOUNTS	3: 1 Name of Bank	nic.		
2. Branch	••••••			******
3. Cash Balar	ice		•••••••	• • • • • • •
B SECURITIES:	1. Description	ind Quantity	NIL	• • • • • • •
***********	•••••••			•
2. Where Depo	sited			• • • • • •
o urat rantal	1. Description .	**********	NIC	
**********	•••••••	•••••		
2. Location				*****
3. Municipali	ty			•••••
D INSURANCE:	T No.	• • • • • • • • • • •	*********	•••••
2. Number of t	1. Name of Compa	ay	#	• • • • • •
	Policies	• • • • • • • • • • • •		•••••
- Amount of 1	Sach			•••••
a CLAIMS:	1. Nature	e Mariaker Jakoba (1974)	NIL	
2. Amount	*************		-	•••••
	dress of debtor		_	•••••
F DEBTS:	1. Nature		NI	
2. Amount		**********		••••
3. Name and add	dress of creditor	••••••••		****
***********		The second second second		****
************	The state of the s	Kur -	····6.)····	••••
Witness		a igna tu	re re	•••••
	appointed a relaterate, kindly furn	tive or a fr	iend to loo	k
NAME	*********			
ADDRESS				

NATIONAL REVENUE, CANADA (CUSTOMS AND EXCISE DIVISIONS)

Port of Prince Rupert, B.C.

June 16th 1942.

Custodian of Enemy Property, 501 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Rec'd JUN 22 1942
File No.
Anp.
Reterred

Dear Sirt-

Re Your File 695.

Referring to your letter of June 12th re P/W P 1484, Yamashita, Kanichi, and stating that this man is the owner of a fishing boat called "M.K.", this is to advise you that a gill net boat called "M.K." is licensed at this Port in the name of J.H. Todd & Sons Ltd, and is evidently operating from their Inverness Cannery. License number of the boat is 809.

I would advise you however, that a Kenichi Yamashita, Canadian Born in 1914, was the licensed owner of a fishing boat number 191, but the wessel has since been sold to J.H Todd & Sons Ltd., under license number 1872.

Yours truly

Registrar of Shipping

Ale 6

Applications and Explanations of Shipping of Shipping

JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

Consultion

THE HONORAGE SUSTICE STONEY SMITH

COMMANDER S. L. JOHNSON, S.S.G., A.C.R.S. RIGHIZO KIMURA

A. E. McMASTER, SERO, ASSISTANT

TESS MARINE SUILDING VANCOUVER, B.C.

June 12th, 1942. Ans.

Mr. Edgar T. Read, Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 501 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Siri

RE: Your file No. 695 P/W P-1484 Yamashita, Kaniohi

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter owned by Tamashita, Kanichi.

This boat is licensed in the name of J. H. Todd & Sons Ltd., Victoria, and to the best of our knowledge owned by them. The vessel was released to them February 24th, 1942.

Yours very truly,

JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

JAM: RO

sales.

J. H. TODD & SONS LTD. Rec'd HIN 7 9 1AFE P. O. BRAWER 878 File No. CARLE ADDRESS TODASH FORE: A. B. C. STO ExiriSh Ans. helia. VICTORIA. B. C. June 18th, 1942. Department of the Secretary of State, Custodian's Office, 501 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Your File No. 695. Dear Sirs:-ATTENTIONA Mr. Mopherson. re P/W P-1484, Yamashita, Kanichi. We thank you for your letter of the 17th in regard to the above and wish to advise that we settled our account with this man on the 15th June, forwarding the cheque to Mr. G.W. McPherson, Deputy Custodian. For your information particulars of the sale are as follows:-Purchase of Boat WM.K. Purchase of Supplies 375.00 75.00 Debt owing Inverness Cannery 450.00 200.00 Cheque forwarded to balance 250.00 If there is any further information which we can give you, no doubt you will communicate with us Yours very truly, J.H. TODD & SONS LTD. LBB: H Secretary.

June 20th, 1942. Kenichi Yamashita. Mr. ALexander. Assistant Manager, Custodian. (Royal Bank Bhdg. Cor. Hastings and Granville St., Vanedurer, B.C. Dear Mr. ALexander. By a letter I received this morning, I hearned that my boot has been sold by Messis. J. H. Todd and Sons Lite, in Victoria, and the cheque forwarded to you. I have a debt of two hundred dollars (200.00) to my brother, which I have told the Custodian here, in this eamp. I would like you to pay to Mr. B. Vamashita, my prother, that amount on his appearance at your office. I appreciate greatly. For your services, Jours very truly, Rec'd JUN 29 10A1 File No. Ans. Referred

Geen J. H. TODD & SONS LTD. P. G. DRAWER 878 GARLE ADDRESS: TODS CODE: A. S. G. STH EDITION VICTORIA. B. C. June 20th, 1942. Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Your File No. 9421. Japanese Evacuation Section. OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN 506 Royal Bank Bldg.. JAPANESE SECTION Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir:-ATTENTION: Nr. R.P. Alexander Re: Yamashita. With reference to your letter of June 18th in regard to \$250.00 cheque which was issued account K. Yamashita. We believe that "K." is correct. He was the owner of Boat *M.K.*, License No. PR 809, NR# PR 043 0, and has worked at our Inverness Cannery. For your information we would advise that under date of June 3rd, Reid, Wallbridge, Gibson & Sutton advised that K. Yamashita, owner of the "M.K." was interned and all mones owing to him should be paid to the Custodian of Enemy Property, who could give a valid receipt for same. It would therefore appear to us that the \$250.00 cheque, which we forwarded you, should be handed to the Custodian as intimated in letter from Reid, Wallbridge, Gibson & Sutton. If there is any further information which we can give you on this subject, we will be pleased to hear from you further. We might say that Bunkichi Yamashita is a different man altogether, owing a different boat and different property. Yours very truly, J.H. TODD & SONS LTD. LBB: H

Petawawa, Ontario. 6th July 1942.

Office of the Custodian, 501 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Contract the sense of the sense
Rec'd JUL 11 1942
File No.
Ans
Referred /

P/W. P.- YAMASHITA. K. (1484)

The M/N states that at the time he made out his statements of Assests and Liabilities he forgot to enter the debt of \$200.00 owing to his broker Mr. B. Yamashita.

He wishes that this debt be paid.

Capt & Adjutant.

Petawawa Internment Camp.

File

the same Mr. Shears aug 26 1942 minto B.C Deur Sir! 695 I wirote you about one month Ago about cheque \$25000 of Henichi yamaskita I received he dend your letter long ago to pay me that cheque pluse Kindly let me know When you send me that theye yours truly B. Vannes hit OFFICE OF THE CHITOMAN JAPAN RECEIVED File No. 695

3

INTERNMENT OPERATIONS

PRISONER OF WAR BUSINESS LETTER

TO:	The	Custodian,
	Royal	Bank Bldg.
**********	Vanos	ouver, B. C.
Kendir kangan tan p		
		Rec'd
	100	File No. 972

Sir:

TAMASSITA Renight.

Angler, Onterio.

November 14, 1942.

625

CAMP

#101,

Re: my fishing boat "M.K." account.

In connection with the proceeds from the sale of my boat amounting to Two Hundred and Fifty xx/100 Dollars, now under your custody T wish you will kindly arrange to send Two Hundred xx/100 Dollars (\$200.00) to Mr. Bunkichi YAMASHITA, Minto City, B. C. if it is not yet paid to him as I have asked you previously, then from the belance kindly send Twenty-five xx/100 Dollars (\$25.00) to the credit of my canteen fund account in this camp at your earliest convenience.

Thanking you in advance for your kind attention.

Yours faithfully,

Kenichi YAMASHITA, \$685.

Py

DISTRIBUTION	BY CAMP COMMANDANT	BY COMM'R OF INTERNMENT OPERATIONS
ORIGINAL	TO Auth: Custodian, Vancouver	то
DUPLICATE	TO	то
TRIPLICATE	TO C.I.O.	FILED
QUADRUPLICATE	FILED Camp 101	RETAINED BY CAMP COMMANDANT

REMARKS

\$ 7080y

REMARKS

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNMENT OPERATIONS

7110 Ent 698

MAR 24 1943

DATE June 29, 1942.

CRIED TOOR

Mrs. Bunkichi (Fumiye) YAMASHITA

DEETOR

Kenichi YAMASHITA Petawawa Camp

AMOUNT OFFING

\$200.00

AGENT

ORIGINAL PILE

11095

и. 1 _V S

.1 . 7

G-672 To be completed by persons of the Japanese race who are leaving for Japan. NAME IN PULL: YAMASHITA. KENICHI..... STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY LOCATION: NIL. . LEGAL DESCRIPTION: NIL ENGUNBRANCES: , NIL RENTAL ARRANGEMENTS: Gertificates of Title, original Agreements of Sale and other documents of evidence of ownership must be surrendered to a representative of the Treasury Department. PERSONAL PROPERTY WHERE LOCATED: . VIL PACKED AS FOLLOWS: NILL Contents Package Description and Marks Any requests in regard to Life Insurance Nit Moneys owing to you NIL Debts owing by you M.C. Any requests for disposition of Funds at your Credit with the Custodian or derived from Sale of Property listed above Use reverse side for additional information I, the undersigned voluntarily turn over to the Gustodian all property which I am leaving in Canada. Signature linter

DEPOSIT FORM

List Bank Name and Branch X 1 X 2 X 5 X 10 X 20 X 50 X 100 Total Bills Silver Copper Total Cheques Total Cheques Total Amount Teller's Initials Herewith monies as shown above. I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ 3.00 now on deposit with the Custodien. Yes No Date: 1946 Signature No Signature No Signature	Cheques (must be certified)		Cash	Dollars Cents
Total Cheques Total Cheques Total Cheques Total Cheques Total Amount Teller's Initials Herewith monies as shown above. I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ 500 now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes No 500	List Bank Name and Branch	Amount	X 1	
Total Bills Silver Copper Total Cheques Total Cheques Total Amount Teller's Initials Herewith monies as shown above. I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ 5.00 now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes No 5.00 I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee			X 2	
Total Bills Silver Copper Total Cheques Total Cheques Total Amount Teller's Initials Herewith monies as shown above. I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ 3.00 now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes No 5.00 I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee			X 5	
Total Bills Silver Copper Total Cheques Total Cheques Total Amount Teller's Initials Herewith monies as shown above. I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ 5.00 now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes No 5.00 I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee			X 10	
Total Bills Silver Copper Total Cheques Total Amount Teller's Initials Herewith monies as shown above. I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ 3.00 now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes No 5.00 I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee			X 20	
Total Bills Silver Copper Total Cheques Total Amount Teller's Initials Herewith monies as shown above. I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ 3.00 now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes No 5.00 I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee			x 50	
Total Cheques Total Cheques Total Amount Teller's Initials Herewith monies as shown above. I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ 5.00 now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes No 5.00 I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee			X 100	
Total Cheques Total Cheques Total Amount Teller's Initials Herewith monies as shown above. I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ 3.00 now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes			Total Bills	
Total Cheques Total Cheques Total Amount Teller's Initials Herewith monies as shown above. I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ 5.00 now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes No 5.00 I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee			Silver	
Total Cheques Total Amount Teller's Initials Herewith monies as shown above. I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ 3.00 now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes No 5.00 I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee			Copper	
Herewith monies as shown above. I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ 5.00 now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes No 5.00 I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee			Total Chequ	ea
Herewith monies as shown above. I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ 5.00 now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes No 5.00 I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee	Total Cheques	<u> </u>	Total Amoun	t NIC
I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ 5.00 now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes No 5.00 I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee			Teller's Initia	
I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ 5.00 now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes No 5.00 I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee	Herewith monies as shown	above.		
I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee			th me to Japan, plu	s \$ 3:00 -
Date:, 1946 OR Signature Of 5.00 m	I wish to take with me o	only the amou	nt of the Governmen	t Guarantee
Date:, 1946 Signature 5.00 A			Yes No	- about
OR . OR .		1946	- Signature -	- Just of Just
	Date: , 1			AN IU I
Date: May 6th, 1946 Kyenio hilas	1)	nave no money	to turn in	of Guild

THE THE PARTY

DOMINION OF CANADA

N

508

au ... By 400 . 1016

The state of the s

A Comproller of the Treature

711 Stock Exchange Bldg.,
475 Howe Street,
Vancouver, B.C.
Oct. 11/46

Gustodian of Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 195"

Re: YAMASHITA, Kenichi #11063

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too: place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - - - 5.00

Draft Issued - - - - - - - - 200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 195.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

COBURN

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.